PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Visa Panu Pellervo VIERTOLA	08/23/2010
Arto ORAVA	08/23/2010
Jukka Pekka Antero OHTONEN	08/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPEC OY
Street Address:	Tiedekatu 6
City:	Seinajoki
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FI-60100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	ty Type	Number
Application Number:		29375750

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000 Email: sab@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MJK-227-278

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Keenan

Total Attachments: 2

source=227-278ASSNMT#page1.tif source=227-278ASSNMT#page2.tif

PAILNI

REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0157

OF \$40.00 293/5/5

501301997

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	1. Visa Panu Peller 2. Arto ORAVA	vo VIERTOLA	3. Jukka Pekka Antero OHTONEN	
	In consideration of Creceipt and sufficien		other good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, the undersigned by these	
(Assignee)	EPEC OY	ngii(s), seii(s) and tians	sier(s) to	
(Address)	(hereinafter designa in the United States,	, its territories, depende)) the undersigned's entire right, title and intere encies and possessions, in the invention, and any Letter Patent that may be granted, which	
(Title)	Casing for data prod (U.S. Application No The undersigned ac) .	(Case No. 227 , Filed on ation of assignment of the invention to said de.)
with said applic ASSIGNEE, its and all acts as	dersigned agree(s) vation or continuation successors, assigns	without renumeration to us, divisions, reexamina is and legal representati y in connection with the	execute any and all documents in connection ations, reissues, and substitutes thereof as the ives deem necessary and further to perform a e International Convention for Protection of	9
necessary by A	SSIGNEE, its succe	ssors, assigns and lega	perform all affirmative acts which are deeme al representatives to obtain grant of a valid signs and legal representatives.	d
issue any Lette divisions, reexa and legal repre	r Patent of the United aminations, reissues, sentatives and hereb assigned, and that s/	d States of America res and substitutes thereo by covenant(s) that s/he	(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to sulting from said application or continuations, of to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns to the have) full right to convey the entire executed and will not execute, any agreement	9
this assignmen rules of the U.S ASSIGNEE'S a	t any further identifica 5. Patent and Tradem	ation which may be neo nark Office for recordati nderhye P.C. have repr	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on cessary or desirable in order to comply with the fon of this document. It is also understood the resented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to	ne at
In witne	ess whereof, execute	ed by the undersigned o	on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	
signature(s). 1. Date <u>23 \$</u>), 2010 si	gnature of inventor (May Muy All	
Witnessed by:	The	channa Jaskari	Visa Panu Pellervo VIERTOLA	
Print witness' n	ame 🤻 🐧 🤳	ohanna Jaskari		
2. Date <u>23.8</u>	, 2010 sig	gnature of inventor (Att Oran	
Witnessed by:	Toda-	mr.	Arto ORAVA	
Print witness' n	ame Ju	, ha Ojala	Date 23.8.2010	
3. Doto	O:	and the second second		
Date	Sig	gnature of inventor (Jukka Pekka Antero OHTONEN	
Witnessed by:		T PARIMAN A	_	
Print witness' na Angangeus	ame		Date	

PATENT REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)	1. Visa Panu Pellervo VIERTO 2. Arto ORAVA	LA	3. Jukka Pekka Antero OHTONEN
(Assignee)	In consideration of One Dollar (are hereby	other good and valuable consideration, the acknowledged, the undersigned by these fer(s) to
(Address)	of Tiedekatu 6, Seinäjoki, Finlar (hereinafter designated as the A in the United States, its territoric all subsequent applications for	ASSIGNEE) es, depende	the undersigned's entire right, title and interest encies and possessions, in the invention, and any Letter Patent that may be granted, which is
(Title)	known as Casing for data processing equ (U.S. Application No. The undersigned acknowledge(assignee at the time the invention	s) an obliga	(Case No. 227) , Filed on) tion of assignment of the invention to said e.
with said appli ASSIGNEE, its and all acts as	cation or continuations, divisions s successors, assigns and legal r	, reexamina epresentati	execute any and all documents in connection tions, reissues, and substitutes thereof as the ves deem necessary and further to perform any International Convention for Protection of
necessary by		gns and lega	perform all affirmative acts which are deemed al representatives to obtain grant of a valid signs and legal representatives.
issue any Lett divisions, reex and legal repre	er Patent of the United States of aminations, reissues, and substite esentatives and hereby covenant assigned, and that s/he has (the	America res tutes thereo (s) that s/he	s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to ulting from said application or continuations, f to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns has (they have) full right to convey the entire executed and will not execute, any agreement
this assignmentules of the U. ASSIGNEE'S	nt any further identification which S. Patent and Trademark Office t	may be ned for recordati C. have repi	N & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on sessary or desirable in order to comply with the on of this document. It is also understood that esented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to
In witr signature(s).	less whereof, executed by the un	dersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the undersigned
1.			
Date	Signature of i	nventor (
Witnessed by:			Visa Panu Pellervo VIERTOLA
Print witness'	name		Date
2. Date	Signature of i	nventor (Arto ORAVA
Witnessed by: Print witness'	name	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Date
3. Date <u>6,8,2</u>	Signature of i	nventor (Juba Pekka Antero OHTONEN
Witnessed by: Print witness' r	***************************************)	Date <u>Bugust 10, 2010</u>
4000000611C	name Tatrica Selenia	43	Date progress to work

PATENT REEL: 025047 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

4090036US